
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037155-2023 

Contract

Specialist Led Primary Care Orthodontics

NHS Cheshire & Mersey Integrated Care Board

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract award notice  

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-037155

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0365e2  

Published 18 December 2023, 3:41pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Cheshire & Mersey Integrated Care Board

Liverpool

Email

necsu.neprocurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD - North West (England)

NHS Organisation Data Service

RW5NC

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037155-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037155-2023
mailto:necsu.neprocurement@nhs.net


Page 2 to 8

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lancashireandsouthcumbria.icb.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Specialist Led Primary Care Orthodontics

Reference number

NHSE856

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Delivery of primary care orthodontic services to the 3 lots within the north west of England

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

https://www.lancashireandsouthcumbria.icb.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 8

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £27,595,854

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Cheshire East (east)

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD6 - Cheshire

Main site or place of performance

Cheshire East(east) as per service specification

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Open process

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Cheshire East (south)

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 8

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD6 - Cheshire

Main site or place of performance

delivery as per service specification

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

open process

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Blackburn

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD41 - Blackburn with Darwen

Main site or place of performance

Delivery in line with the service specification

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

open process



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-024833

/Notice/024833-2022


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Expert Orthodontics

Bury

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

Companies House

11413027

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £9,275,175



Page 7 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Expert Orthodontics

Bury

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

Companies House

11413027

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £9,275,175



Page 8 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

28 November 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Expert Orthodontics

Bury

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

Companies House

11413027

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £9,045,504

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



		2025-06-06T18:16:47+0100
	TCPDF




